City of Westminster

Title:

Meeting Date:
Time:

Venue:

Members:

Public Document Pack

Committee Agenda

Health & Wellbeing Board

Thursday 27th May, 2021

4.00 pm

This will be a Virtual Meeting

Councillor Tim Mitchell
(Chair)
Clir Cem Kemabhli (Chair)

Councillor Timothy Barnes

Councillor Josh Rendall

Clir Nafsika Butler-
Thalassis

Sarah Newman
Olivia Clymer
Tania Kerno

Jo Ohlson
Bernie Flaherty
Toby Hyde
Philippa Johnson

Dr Andrew Steeden
Detective Inspector Nicki
Beecher

Dr Neville Purssell

Lena Choudary-Salter
Darren Tully

Heather Clarke

Angela Spence

lain Cassidy

WCC - Cabinet Member for Adult
Social Care and Public Health
RBKC - Lead Member for Adult
Social Care and Public Health
WCC - Cabinet Member for
Children’s Services

RBKC — Lead Member for Family
and Children’s Services

WCC - Minority Group

Bi-Borough, Children's Services
Healthwatch Westminster
Healthwatch RBKC

NHS England North West London
Bi-Borough, Adult Social Care
Imperial College NHS Trust
Central London Community
Healthcare NHS Trust

Chair of West London CCG
Metropolitan Police

Central London CCG
Westminster Community Network
London Fire Brigade

Housing and Regeneration
Kensington & Chelsea Social
Council Representative

Open Age Representative

Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting
and listen to the discussion Part 1 of the Agenda




If you require any further information, please contact the
Gemma Stanton, Cabinet Secratariat Manage.

Tel: 07890380139 Email: gstanton@westminster.gov.uk
Corporate Website: www.westminster.qov.uk



http://www.westminster.gov.uk/

Note for Members: Members are reminded that Officer contacts are shown at the end of
each report and Members are welcome to raise questions in advance of the meeting.
With regard to item 2, guidance on declarations of interests is included in the Code of
Governance; if Members and Officers have any particular questions they should contact
the Director of Law in advance of the meeting please.

AGENDA
PART 1 (IN PUBLIC)

5. COVID-19 VERBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY UPDATE AND LOCAL (Pages 5 - 6)
VACCINATIONS UPDATE

To receive an update from Russel Styles, RBKC and WCC Public
Health; Joe Nguyen and Simon Hope, CL/WL CCGSs).

Stuart Love
Chief Executive
20 May 2021



This page is intentionally left blank



Vaccination uptake by cohort:
North West London Whole Systems Integrated Care (WSIC) Reporting

As at 25th May 2021

Reporting Area

Age Range

Central London

West London

Westminster LA
WSIC

RBKC LA WSIC

Dose

2nd
1st
2nd
1st

2nd
1st
2nd

83.6
78.0
82.8
78.6
83.2

77.6
83.9
79.7

81.6
75.8
80.3
75.4
80.5

74.9
81.5
76.5

76.0
70.3
77.2
71.9
75.8

69.7
78.3
73.4

78.6
64.3
79.2
69.3
77.5

63.7
80.1
70.3

71.2
61.6
71.9
64.0
71.0

61.4
72.2
64.8

65.8
50.8
63.3
47.1
65.0

48.2
63.5
48.0

62.0
35.5
60.9
30.9
61.5

33.4
61.2
Sl

58.4
21.1
58.1
23.8
57.5

21.2
58.4
23.1

50.7
10.3
49.7
11.9
50.0

111
49.5
10.9

44.1
7.7
43.2
8.8
42.7

8.0
44.1
8.2

30.7
5
32.8
6.4
31.0

5.9
33.5
6.0

16.6
5.5
17.5




This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	5 COVID-19 VERBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY UPDATE AND LOCAL VACCINATIONS UPDATE

