Public Document Pack

Committee Agenda



City of Westminster

Health & Wellbeing Board

Meeting Date:

Thursday 27th May, 2021

Time:

Title:

Venue:

Members:

4.00 pm								
This will be a Virtual Meeting								
Councillor Tim Mitchell	WCC – Cabinet Member for Adu							
(Chair)	Social Care and Public Health							
Cllr Cem Kemahli (Chair)	RBKC - Lead Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health							
Councillor Timothy Barnes	WCC – Cabinet Member for Children's Services							
Councillor Josh Rendall	RBKC – Lead Member for Family and Children's Services							
Cllr Nafsika Butler- Thalassis	WCC - Minority Group							
Sarah Newman	Bi-Borough, Children's Services							
Olivia Clymer	Healthwatch Westminster							
Tania Kerno	Healthwatch RBKC							
Jo Ohlson	NHS England North West Londo							
Bernie Flaherty	Bi-Borough, Adult Social Care							
Toby Hyde	Imperial College NHS Trust							
Philippa Johnson	Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust							
Dr Andrew Steeden	Chair of West London CCG							
Detective Inspector Nicki Beecher	Metropolitan Police							
Dr Neville Purssell	Central London CCG							
Lena Choudary-Salter	Westminster Community Networ							
Darren Tully	London Fire Brigade							
Heather Clarke	Housing and Regeneration							
Angela Spence	Kensington & Chelsea Social							
	Council Representative							
lain Cassidy	Open Age Representative							

Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting and listen to the discussion Part 1 of the Agenda If you require any further information, please contact the Gemma Stanton, Cabinet Secratariat Manage.

Tel: 07890380139 Email: gstanton@westminster.gov.uk Corporate Website: <u>www.westminster.gov.uk</u> **Note for Members:** Members are reminded that Officer contacts are shown at the end of each report and Members are welcome to raise questions in advance of the meeting. With regard to item 2, guidance on declarations of interests is included in the Code of Governance; if Members and Officers have any particular questions they should contact the Director of Law in advance of the meeting please.

AGENDA

PART 1 (IN PUBLIC)

5. COVID-19 VERBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY UPDATE AND LOCAL VACCINATIONS UPDATE

To receive an update from Russel Styles, RBKC and WCC Public Health; Joe Nguyen and Simon Hope, CL/WL CCGs).

(Pages 5 - 6)

Stuart Love Chief Executive 20 May 2021 This page is intentionally left blank

Vaccination uptake by cohort:

North West London Whole Systems Integrated Care (WSIC) Reporting

As at 25th May 2021													
		Age Range											
Reporting Area	Dose	80+ %	75- 80 %	70- 74 %	CEV	65- 69%	60- 64%	55- 59%	50- 54%	45- 49%	40- 44%	35- 39%	30- 34%
Central London	1st	83.6	81.6	76.0	78.6	71.2	65.8	62.0	58.4	50.7	44.1	30.7	16.6
	2nd	78.0	75.8	70.3	64.3	61.6	50.8	35.5	21.1	10.3	7.7	5.9	5.5
West London	1st	82.8	80.3	77.2	79.2	71.9	63.3	60.9	58.1	49.7	43.2	32.8	17.5
ው ፓ	2nd	78.6	75.4	71.9	69.3	64.0	47.1	30.9	23.8	11.9	8.8	6.4	5.9
Westminster LA WSIC	1st	83.2	80.5	75.8	77.5	71.0	65.0	61.5	57.5	50.0	42.7	31.0	16.5
	2nd	77.6	74.9	69.7	63.7	61.4	48.2	33.4	21.2	11.1	8.0	5.9	5.2
RBKC LA WSIC	1st	83.9	81.5	78.3	80.1	72.2	63.5	61.2	58.4	49.5	44.1	33.5	17.4
	2nd	79.7	76.5	73.4	70.3	64.8	48.0	31.5	23.1	10.9	8.2	6.0	5.4

This page is intentionally left blank